Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BankNorth, N.A.	FORMERLY BankNorth, N.A.	08/25/2006	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plymouth Rubber company, Inc.	
Street Address:	104 Revere Street	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156618	ASR
Registration Number:	1731097	BI-SEAL
Registration Number:	0974290	BISHOP
Registration Number:	2115123	COLDTERM
Registration Number:	1615713	GLF
Registration Number:	0985375	PLYARC
Registration Number:	1599609	PLYCOM
Registration Number:	1268979	PLYFLEX
Registration Number:	1486135	PLYMARK
Registration Number:	0681763	PLYMOUTH
Registration Number:	0985376	PLYSAFE
Registration Number:	1216705	PLYSEAL
Registration Number:	0985374	PLYSHIELD
Registration Number:	1596079	PLYSTRAP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0329

900057520

Registration Number:	1953338	PLYVOLT
Registration Number:	1597423	PLYWRAP
Registration Number:	1745734	REVERE
Registration Number:	0757661	SLIPKNOT
Registration Number:	0503216	SLIPKNOT
Registration Number:	1441112	SNAP-A-ROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U1729-00001 BANKNORTH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel W. Apicelli		
Signature:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/		
Date:	09/08/2006		

Total Attachments: 2

source=U1729-0001banknorth#page1.tif source=U1729-0001banknorth#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0330

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, TD BankNorth, N.A., f/k/a BankNorth, N.A., a corporation, having a mailing address at Portland, Maine 04112-9540 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), by Plymouth Rubber Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a business address of 104 Revere Street, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner"); and

Whereas, a security interest was granted in the Trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2002 at Reel No. 2633 and Frame No. 0107 (the "Security Interest"); and

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interest to Trademark Owner;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has released and by these presents does hereby release, unto Trademark Owner, and the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interests, including without limitation any security interests which Lien Holder may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Lien Holder agrees, at Trademark Owner's expense and request, to take all reasonable lawful acts which any assignee of the Trademarks may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, and such other government offices as Trademark Owner may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

TD BANKNORTH, N.A.

Dated: 8/25/06

Name: DENISE P BOUTIN

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0331

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,156,618	ASR	5/12/1998
1,731,097	BI-SEAL	11/10/1992
974,290	BISHOP	12/4/1973
2,115,123	COLDTERM	11/25/1997
1,615,713	GLF	10/2/1990
985,375	PLYARC	6/4/1974
1,599,609	PLYCOM	6/5/1990
1,268,979	PLYFLEX (Stylized)	. 3/6/1984
1,486,135	PLYMARK	4/26/1988
681,763	PLYMOUTH	7/14/1959
985,376	PLYSAFE	6/4/1974
1,216,705	PLYSEAL (Stylized)	11/16/1982
985,374	PLYSHIELD	6/4/1974
1,596,079	PLYSTRAP	5/15/1990
1,953,338	PLYVOLT	1/30/1996
1,597,423	PLYWRAP	5/22/1990
1,745,734	REVERE	1/12/1993
757,661	SLIPKNOT	10/1/1963
503,216	SLIPKNOT and Design	10/19/1948
1,441,112	SNAP-A-ROLL	6/2/1987

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003385 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 09/08/2006